

C482 No. 380 of 2018

Hon'ble V.K. Bist, J.

Mr. R.S. Sammal and Mr. B.S. Bhandari, Advocates for the applicant.

Mr. V.K. Jemini, Deputy Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Issue notice to respondent no. 2 fixing 19.03.2018.

List this matter on 19.03.2018 alongwith C482 No.331 of 2018 & C482 No. 161 of 2018.

In the meantime, it is provided that in case any application for adjournment of the case is moved, the learned trial Court shall consider the same for grant of adjournment till 19.03.2018 only.

Arpan

(V.K. Bist, J.)

08.03.2018