

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>14.06.2022</u>		<p>C482 No.380 of 2018 C482 No.161 of 2018 C482 No.331 of 2018</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Heard Mr. R.S. Sammal, learned counsel for the applicant, Mr. Pratiroop Pandey, learned A.G.A. assisted by Mr. Pramod Tiwari, learned Brief Holder for the State and Mr. Anil Kumar, learned counsel for the private respondent.</p> <p>The learned counsel for the State requested further three weeks' time to file counter affidavit.</p> <p>In the interest of justice, time is granted.</p> <p>List this case on 05.07.2022.</p> <p>Meanwhile, if an application for adjournment is moved by the applicant, the same shall be considered by the court concerned till 05.07.2022.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 14.06.2022</p> <p>JKJ/Neha</p>